X-1000

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington DC 20231

101460412 I hereby certury

FIFICATE OF MAILING

and any documents indicated as being enclosed therein are

being deposited with United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Box

Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington DC 20231"

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of Conveying Party(s): Fleet National Bank, as Agent

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(s):

Name:

Connex, Inc. f/k/a WDC Storage Systems, Inc.

Address:

8105 Irvine Center Drive

Irvine, CA 92618

08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

USA

Type of entity:

Delaware Corporation

Nature of Conveyance: 3.

Release of Security Interest

Execution Date:

March 30, 2000

4. Application Number(s) and/or Registration Numbers: 75/608045

Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be 5. Mailed:

> Peter F. Weinberg Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 1801 California, Suite 4100

Denver, CO 80202

6. Total Number of Applications and/or Registrations Involved:

7. Total Fee: \$40.00

X Enclosed (Check No. 42452)

Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: 4 Aug 2000

Peter F. Weinberg, Reg. No. 40,866

Enclosed: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (4 pages), Check No. 4262, postcard

receipt

Atty. Docket: 96182-00001

60051256_1.DOC

09/15/2000 MTHAI1 00000484 75608045

01 FC:481



08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of Morth 30, 2000, by and between FLEET NATIONAL BANK (f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.), as Agent, a national banking association with an office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, (the "Agent") under the Trademark Agreement (as defined herein) and WDC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 8105 Irvine Center Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement"), executed as of February 19, 1999, between the Company and the Agent and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Agent all of its then existing or thereafter adopted, acquired, owned, held or used trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Named Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent and the Company hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Company's Named Trademarks, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Trademarks and the related trademark registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Acknowledgment and Acceptance</u>. The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Agent.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent and the Company have executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Agent (f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.)

sy: _____

MATTHEW R. VAN STEENHUYSE SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Accepted:

WDC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: ______

Title:

BUSDOCS:843529.1

Case of California	_	
State of California	l as	
County of Las (Maeles)	> \$\$.	
	<u> </u>	
County of Los Angeles) On March 30, 2000, before me, L	2 mar Nove Old	
On///www. So, Soon, before me, /	Marric and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Natary Public")	401
personally appeared Matthew K	VanSteenhune	
,	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ictory
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s)	s/arr
	subscribed to the within instrument	and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe-	
	the same in his/bet/their autho	
-	capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(
PEGGYL MAAS	the entity upon behalf of which the person	
Commission # 1181301 Notary Public - Colifornia	acted, executed the instrument.	• • • • • • •
Los Angeles County	·	
My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Flam & Magal	
Place Notury Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
	• -	
	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the docum nd reattachment of this form to another document.	ient.
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
D	Number of Pages:	
Document Date:	Number of Fages.	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:	OF SIGN	EB BBKW
☐ Comprete Officer Title(s):	PIGET THUS OF SIGN Top of thurn of the sign of the sig	D Vete
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer (s Henresenting:		
o.St. 4: 10 ((ch. angettuth,		

** TOTAL PAGE.08 **

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark OF

Registrations --

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. Service Mark

Registration Date

P.16/19

None.

Trademark

Service Mark

Pending Applications — United States Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No.

Filing Date

Perspective

75-608045

12/18/98

BUSDOCS:733286.1 207 'AL

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

DTIACHES NEEDS FFL

TILLEN + > BIRDO - ED INDE